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2018  Friar Invite - 9/22/2018

Results
 
#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Age Name         Team Finals Score

MACS-ILManos, Abby1 363.55   16.0

OPRF 17Lever, Sophie2 360.90   14.0

OPRFRuff, Yasmin3 353.65   13.0

SICP-ILLennon, Ellie4 347.80   12.0

FRIARScudder, Margaret5 315.65   11.0

CSHS-ILGiglio, Madison6 314.75   10.0

OPRFGibbs, Abby7 305.25   8.0

SCN-ILAtkins, Ava8 304.30   7.0

LOY-ILRourke, Emily9 300.00   6.0

LOY-ILLoquercio, Jenna10 290.30   5.0

MACS-ILO'Neil, Hannah11 287.60   4.0

JP-ILDickens, Chloe12 265.20   3.0

JP-ILRhone, Hollister13 211.40

FRIARVeneable, VJ14 203.40

SICP-ILDel Giudice, Kiley15 192.65

JP-ILVillano, Lara16 179.70

WYHS-ILMacellaio, Julia17 120.05

NCP 17Klemm, Reese18 119.80

WYHS-ILGosslau, Larissa19 113.50

OPRF 17Preys, Sophia20 x110.80

SICP-ILBrouwer, Caroline21 106.00

CSHS-ILWalsh, Meghan22 97.05

WYHS-ILBruursema, Lena23 92.50

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA IHSA State Time1:48.39

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCN-IL1 1:46.49 IHSA

Engesser, Julianna 17 Ponte, Rachel 18

Jump, Mallory 17 Suda, Caitlin 14

27.92 30.06 23.7724.74

BSCN-IL2 1:50.47   28.0

Olsen, Hailey 16 Messina, Angelina 14

Del Rosario, Izabella 16 Maxwell, Sydney 16

28.37 31.35 24.2326.52

ASICP-IL3 1:50.63   26.0

Veliz, Isabel Egan, Annie

Tiv, Kira Brainin, Summer

28.40 32.36 24.1825.69

AFRIAR4 1:50.66   24.0

Drumm, Katie Stahl, Perri

Drumm, Lindsey Correa, Paulina

27.91 31.47 24.5526.73

AOPRF5 1:54.18   22.0

Osga, Teagan 14 Kozak, Avery 17

Segal, Sara 16 Wojack, Emma 17

27.94 32.69 26.3327.22

AWYHS-IL6 1:54.28   24.0

Azar, Lauren Symanski, Rowan

Chung, Cassi Aspin, Rory

29.45 32.72 25.0327.08

ANCP7 1:54.98   16.0

Shimada, Hannah R 14 Borawski, Olivia 17

Piechnik, Veronica 15 Schober, Evy 16

29.51 32.16 25.7227.59

BSICP-IL8 1:56.09   14.0

Spearing, Delaney Connors, Fiona

Walsh, Kathleen Torralba, Michelle

28.67 32.29 27.0528.08

BFRIAR9 1:56.19   12.0

Cakuls, Angelina Sayatovic, Alyssa

Burek, Tatum Grasser, Ryan

29.44 32.50 26.4527.80

ADHS10 1:56.90   10.0

Pollard, Annie M 16 Dexter, Kaylee J 14

Ryan, Kelly R 16 Weeks, Jaycee C 16

29.75 33.10 26.1727.88

ALT-IL11 1:57.63   8.0

Esperon, Andrea 15 Sotelo, Natalia B 16

Holderfield, Taylor 17 Palmentera-Reid, Sarah 15

29.50 33.93 26.6527.55

ALOY-IL12 1:58.15   6.0

Brown, Chloe Mulvey, Ally

Reed, Maddy Wannemacher, Kathleen

30.67 33.51 25.7128.26

AMACS-IL13 1:58.42

McNicholas, Elizabeth Doyle, Aubrey

Barkmeier, Brigid Kilroe, Megan

30.21 34.03 26.1228.06

AJP-IL14 1:58.63

Shields, Molly Woo, Lily

Pilot, Charlie Campbell, Sarah

31.14 34.06 26.6426.79

BDHS15 1:59.26

Hussey, Tatum M 16 Dornon, Hadley J 16

Weaver, Taylor A 15 Salverson, Brenna C 17

30.97 34.82 25.6427.83

BOPRF16 1:59.42

Hendrickson, Cleo 17 Nikolic, Natalia 17

Behr, Nell 17 Wood, Jasmine 15

31.04 32.52 26.6129.25

BLT-IL17 2:02.50

Esperon, Jannie A 14 Zehr, Madeleine 14

Velazquez, Gabriela 17 Holloway, Zion 16

30.46 33.70 27.3830.96

BLOY-IL18 2:03.66

Hjorth, Emily Koconis-O'Malley, Aidan

Holecek, Catherine Harron, Julia

31.35 35.55 28.0728.69

BWYHS-IL19 2:04.81

Shumaker, Emma Wilkinson, Kaela L 17

McKnight, Helen Norman, Lauren

29.60 36.42 27.4331.36

ACSHS-IL20 2:06.80

Hurcikova, Kristina Krzeczkowski, Isabella

Jaeger, Therese Donnell, Colleen

31.91 37.60 26.8830.41

BNCP21 2:07.30

Newson, Taniya J 16 Dominikowski, Kamila 14

Robinson, Nina 17 Feeney, Allison

31.49 36.05 28.8230.94

BJP-IL22 2:11.99

Soutonglang, Natalie Stephani, Olivia

Ponce, Kalea Schatz, Orly

32.90 38.57 29.2231.30

BCSHS-IL--- DQ

Swiecicka, Dominika Kelsey, Liz

Nykaza, Alison Hodge, Abby

34.54 39.97 28.7232.81

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

IHSA IHSA State Time1:55.10

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SICP-ILTaute, Abbey1 1:56.54   16.0

26.97 29.68 29.3830.51

SCN-IL 16Phillips, Mary Kate2 1:56.98   14.0

27.30 29.67 29.6630.35

SCN-IL 16Wolff, Mary Ellen3 1:57.96   13.0

27.24 29.70 30.2430.78

SCN-ILArmstrong, Paige4 1:58.50   12.0

27.26 30.14 30.3730.73

SICP-ILKeating, Jenna5 1:58.84   11.0

26.63 29.68 31.9130.62

SICP-ILSpearing, Bryce6 1:59.63   10.0

27.77 30.29 30.7430.83

SCN-IL 16Maxwell, Sydney7 x2:00.15

27.86 30.01 31.1331.15

CSHS-ILFalsey, Jenna8 2:01.47   8.0

28.08 30.67 31.2831.44

DHS 16Spolidorio, Sophia P9 2:02.01   7.0

27.64 30.52 31.9231.93

FRIARDrumm, Katie10 2:02.32   6.0

27.67 30.99 31.3632.30

LOY-ILUdzielak, Stephanie11 2:03.43   5.0

28.25 30.32 32.7432.12

FRIARBurek, Tatum12 2:03.78   4.0

28.66 31.07 31.9032.15

SCN-IL 17Shealy, Avery13 x2:04.07

28.30 31.99 31.2132.57

FRIARDvorak, Lauren14 2:04.34   3.0

28.23 31.11 32.6132.39

OPRF 17Silber, Elizabeth15 2:06.15

29.13 31.89 32.8932.24

DHS 15Bowers, Anna N16 2:06.32

28.62 31.50 33.3132.89

WYHS-ILKim, Chloe17 2:06.81

28.56 31.73 33.3833.14

WYHS-IL 17Chrobak-Prince, Annika A18 2:07.48

28.44 31.74 33.6333.67

LOY-ILBall, Molly19 2:07.96

28.21 31.94 34.0733.74

JP-ILPappa, Amalia20 2:09.09

29.37 33.47 1:06.67

LT-IL 15Joshi, Cecilia21 2:10.57

29.43 32.43 34.8533.86

JP-ILBurke, Eleanor22 2:10.79

30.63 33.33 32.9033.93

CSHS-ILLawlor, Molly23 2:11.51

30.42 34.11 33.2833.70
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LOY-ILCarpenter, Sarah24 2:13.19

30.36 33.84 34.1234.87

MACS-ILDoyle, Aubrey25 2:13.78

28.89 33.07 36.3935.43

MACS-ILNickson, Zakiya26 2:14.51

30.34 34.21 34.8435.12

JP-ILKowalsky, Casey27 2:14.59

30.65 33.91 35.0434.99

DHS 14Shively, Kristin O28 2:16.48

33.13 35.10 33.3034.95

MACS-ILContreras, Gladys29 2:16.61

31.25 35.13 33.0137.22

LT-IL 17Wright, Alexandra30 2:18.40

31.68 34.54 36.0936.09

WYHS-ILPerez, Natalia31 2:19.44

31.04 35.62 36.3536.43

NCP 17Hadzic, Edina M32 2:21.10

30.14 35.37 37.5438.05

NCP 15Santiago, Jazmin33 2:21.18

30.97 36.34 36.0037.87

NCP 15Wall, Emma Joy34 2:27.35

31.76 36.67 39.8039.12

 
#4  Girls 200 Yard IM

IHSA IHSA State Time2:09.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 17Jump, Mallory1 2:05.93 IHSA

26.99 31.78 29.9437.22

SICP-ILSchiml, Madison2 2:11.24   14.0

27.70 33.74 31.4838.32

SICP-ILSpearing, Delaney3 2:13.35   13.0

28.82 33.51 30.3440.68

SICP-ILSzymanski, Madi4 2:13.41   12.0

29.02 33.44 30.6740.28

OPRF 14Osga, Teagan5 2:13.95   11.0

28.67 32.89 31.8340.56

DHS 15Weaver, Taylor A6 2:14.24   10.0

29.10 33.27 31.4540.42

SCN-IL 14Messina, Angelina7 2:15.86   8.0

29.75 35.69 31.4638.96

LT-IL 17Holderfield, Taylor8 2:17.52   7.0

29.46 33.85 32.6041.61

WYHS-ILXie, Sophie9 2:17.77   6.0

28.69 35.27 31.0842.73

FRIARSayatovic, Alyssa10 2:19.13   5.0

29.86 36.91 32.7939.57

CSHS-ILFalsey, Erin11 2:20.28   4.0

29.71 34.94 32.9242.71

OPRF 17Kozak, Avery12 2:21.05   3.0

31.18 36.44 33.4140.02

WYHS-ILChung, Cassi13 2:21.82

28.30 37.40 33.9142.21

DHS 14Dexter, Kaylee J14 2:23.20

30.42 38.20 32.5342.05

NCP 17Borawski, Olivia15 2:23.29

30.19 39.25 33.9439.91

MACS-ILBarkmeier, Brigid16 2:23.31

30.14 39.14 31.3942.64

MACS-ILSchofield, Becky17 2:23.89

31.17 37.94 31.5243.26

LT-IL 14Zehr, Madeleine18 2:24.78

32.56 38.55 32.8340.84

NCP 16Acosta, Kimberly19 2:24.97

30.31 36.62 35.3242.72

OPRF 16Simitz, Tija20 2:25.46

21.75 48.18 34.5640.97

OPRF 17Hendrickson, Cleo21 x2:26.77

31.55 37.73 35.5341.96

DHS 14Gong, Sam R22 2:27.26

32.04 37.19 33.0744.96

WYHS-ILSymanski, Rowan23 2:27.48

32.82 39.96 34.3040.40

LOY-ILHolecek, Catherine24 2:28.18

29.81 38.40 35.0944.88

LOY-ILKoconis-O'Malley, Aidan25 2:28.23

32.61 38.55 34.3242.75

JP-ILCampbell, Sarah26 2:29.08

31.82 38.24 33.4845.54

FRIARMcDermott, Rhianne27 2:30.04

29.90 37.39 35.6947.06

JP-ILPonce, Kalea28 2:32.08

32.26 38.35 33.8447.63

FRIARComstock, Brianna29 2:32.89

32.24 38.26 36.0546.34

LT-IL 14Rummelhoff, Morgan G30 2:34.58

31.77 40.82 36.0645.93

 
#5  Girls 50 Yard Free

IHSA IHSA State Time24.37

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 14Suda, Caitlin1 24.16 IHSA

SCN-IL 18Ponte, Rachel2 24.51   14.0

SICP-ILBrainin, Summer3 24.66   13.0

NCP 14Shimada, Hannah R4 24.75   12.0

OPRF 16Segal, Sara5 24.92   11.0

FRIARCorrea, Paulina6 24.97   10.0

JP-ILPilot, Charlie7 25.02   8.0

LT-IL 16Escalante, Elena8 25.15   7.0

SCN-IL 17Engesser, Julianna9 25.31   6.0

SCN-IL 16Del Rosario, Izabella10 x25.36

WYHS-ILAspin, Rory11 25.57   5.0

DHS 16Pollard, Annie M12 25.67   4.0

FRIARWest, Blaire13 25.78   3.0

FRIARRodriguez, Kassy14 25.88

NCP 16Schober, Evy15 26.30

DHS 17Shively, Caroline E16 26.32

SICP-ILYardimci, Deniz17 26.44

WYHS-IL 17Lewis, Jalen C18 26.45

LOY-ILWannemacher, Kathleen19 26.64

FRIARCallahan, Meredith*20 x26.65

OPRF 17Wojack, Emma*20 26.65

FRIARCakuls, Angelina*20 x26.65

DHS 16Weeks, Jaycee C23 26.67

CSHS-ILDonnell, Colleen*24 26.71

MACS-ILKilroe, Megan*24 26.71

LT-IL 15Palmentera-Reid, Sarah26 26.83

OPRF 16Wegener, Alexa*27 26.86

CSHS-ILBarry, Erin*27 26.86

JP-ILDunning, Ella29 26.98

WYHS-ILNorman, Lauren30 27.09

JP-ILShields, Molly31 27.15

LT-IL 16Holloway, Zion32 27.44

CSHS-ILBertacchi, Kylie33 27.52

LT-IL 17Pluta, Carolina*34 x27.58

SICP-ILMcKinney, Joia*34 27.58

LOY-ILMulvey, Ally36 27.85

MACS-ILDoyle, Aubrey37 28.17

NCP 16Claud, Katerina38 28.24

JP-ILKowalsky, Casey39 x28.40

LOY-ILHendrick, Emily40 28.52

LOY-ILHjorth, Emily41 x28.55

MACS-ILRyan, Chloe42 28.73

LOY-ILHjorth, Kate43 x28.74

CSHS-ILKrzeczkowski, Isabella44 x28.85

NCP 16Newson, Taniya J45 x28.92

CSHS-ILKelsey, Liz46 x29.21

CSHS-ILSwiecicka, Dominika47 x30.23

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

IHSA IHSA State Time57.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 17Jump, Mallory1 55.11 IHSA

26.46 28.65

SICP-ILTiv, Kira2 56.55 IHSA

26.14 30.41

SICP-ILVeliz, Isabel3 59.81   13.0

27.83 31.98

SCN-IL 16Del Rosario, Izabella4 1:00.11   12.0

27.91 32.20

SCN-IL 16Olsen, Hailey5 1:00.43   11.0

28.68 31.75

FRIARDrumm, Lindsey6 1:00.48   10.0

28.27 32.21

WYHS-ILChung, Cassi7 1:00.75   8.0

28.58 32.17

LT-IL 17Holderfield, Taylor8 1:00.82   7.0

28.48 32.34

FRIARBurek, Tatum9 1:00.98   6.0

28.44 32.54

NCP 15Piechnik, Veronica10 1:01.05   5.0

28.64 32.41

WYHS-ILXie, Sophie11 1:01.06   4.0

29.01 32.05

CSHS-ILFalsey, Jenna*12 1:01.43   1.5

28.28 33.15

DHS 16Ryan, Kelly R*12 1:01.43   1.5

28.37 33.06

SICP-ILWalsh, Kathleen14 1:01.51

29.15 32.36

LOY-ILReed, Maddy15 1:02.10

29.57 32.53
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FRIARCorrea, Paulina16 1:02.61

28.78 33.83

MACS-ILBarkmeier, Brigid17 1:03.05

29.28 33.77

LOY-ILHolecek, Catherine18 1:03.68

29.54 34.14

OPRF 17Silber, Elizabeth19 1:04.73

30.09 34.64

OPRF 17Behr, Nell20 1:05.34

29.61 35.73

LT-IL 15Novosel, Lillian21 1:05.98

30.20 35.78

JP-ILCampbell, Sarah22 1:06.65

30.55 36.10

DHS 16Dornon, Hadley J23 1:06.90

30.40 36.50

LT-IL 17Velazquez, Gabriela24 1:09.26

32.51 36.75

DHS 16Markley, Faith L25 1:09.35

31.77 37.58

JP-ILPritchett, Brittany26 1:09.45

31.14 38.31

DHS 14Gong, Sam R27 x1:10.75

33.06 37.69

MACS-ILDumais, Maddie28 1:10.86

31.93 38.93

DHS 14Biggar, Morgan J29 x1:10.89

31.45 39.44

NCP 15Steck, Sophia30 1:13.04

31.49 41.55

NCP 15Santiago, Jazmin31 1:14.56

33.98 40.58

MACS-ILRyan, Chloe32 1:15.97

NCP 17Robinson, Nina33 x1:16.28

34.25 42.03

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

IHSA IHSA State Time52.98

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 16Armstrong, Megan1 52.96 IHSA

25.55 27.41

SCN-IL 16Wolff, Mary Ellen2 54.05   14.0

25.96 28.09

SCN-IL 14Suda, Caitlin3 54.53   13.0

26.08 28.45

SICP-ILKeating, Jenna4 54.87   12.0

26.27 28.60

FRIARStahl, Perri5 54.97   11.0

26.42 28.55

LT-IL 16Escalante, Elena6 55.09   10.0

26.50 28.59

JP-ILPilot, Charlie7 55.15   8.0

25.88 29.27

FRIARGrasser, Ryan8 55.54   7.0

26.49 29.05

SICP-ILSzymanski, Madi9 55.84   6.0

26.83 29.01

DHS 17Salverson, Brenna C10 56.48   5.0

27.26 29.22

DHS 17Shively, Caroline E*11 57.40   3.5

27.95 29.45

FRIARRodriguez, Kassy*11 57.40   3.5

27.93 29.47

LOY-ILUdzielak, Stephanie13 57.45

27.43 30.02

MACS-ILMcNicholas, Elizabeth14 57.49

27.87 29.62

OPRF 17Wojack, Emma15 57.69

27.90 29.79

NCP 16Schober, Evy16 57.97

27.80 30.17

MACS-ILSchofield, Becky17 58.55

28.20 30.35

JP-ILShields, Molly18 58.66

27.77 30.89

NCP 16Acosta, Kimberly19 58.75

27.78 30.97

DHS 16Wulfekuhle, Kaitlynn K20 58.80

28.36 30.44

WYHS-IL 17Lewis, Jalen C21 59.00

27.81 31.19

SICP-ILMcKinney, Joia22 59.05

28.46 30.59

CSHS-ILDonnell, Colleen23 59.15

28.60 30.55

LT-IL 15Palmentera-Reid, Sarah24 59.21

28.17 31.04

OPRF 15Wood, Jasmine25 59.34

28.53 30.81

MACS-ILKilroe, Megan26 59.40

28.40 31.00

CSHS-ILBertacchi, Kylie27 1:00.85

28.50 32.35

WYHS-ILMcKnight, Helen28 1:00.96

28.94 32.02

CSHS-ILLawlor, Molly29 1:01.15

29.22 31.93

LT-IL 17Pluta, Carolina30 1:01.44

29.35 32.09

WYHS-ILNorman, Lauren31 1:01.68

29.49 32.19

JP-ILStephani, Olivia32 1:01.72

29.01 32.71

LOY-ILCarpenter, Sarah33 1:01.79

29.72 32.07

NCP 16Claud, Katerina34 1:02.30

29.34 32.96

LOY-ILHendrick, Emily35 1:02.75

29.34 33.41

CSHS-ILHodge, Abby36 x1:02.86

29.91 32.95

CSHS-ILNykaza, Alison37 x1:03.55

30.44 33.11

LT-IL 17Wright, Alexandra38 x1:04.51

30.67 33.84

JP-ILSoutonglang, Natalie39 x1:04.65

30.71 33.94

LOY-ILHjorth, Kate40 x1:07.19

30.23 36.96

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

IHSA IHSA State Time5:09.26

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SICP-ILTaute, Abbey1 5:07.30 IHSA

27.91 4:39.39

SICP-ILSchiml, Madison2 5:14.39   14.0

28.58 4:45.81

SCN-IL 16Phillips, Mary Kate3 5:14.60   13.0

28.40 4:46.20

SCN-ILArmstrong, Paige4 5:14.95   12.0

28.61 4:46.34

SCN-IL 16Maxwell, Sydney5 5:22.82   11.0

29.10 4:53.72

FRIARDrumm, Katie6 5:24.64   10.0

28.83 4:55.81

SICP-ILSpearing, Bryce7 5:25.14   8.0

29.51 4:55.63

WYHS-ILAzar, Lauren8 5:31.33   7.0

29.42 32.50 33.2732.90

33.79 33.84 34.20 34.52

34.16 32.73

DHS 16Ryan, Kelly R9 5:31.82   6.0

30.29 33.48 34.1534.01

34.16 34.31 34.08 33.32

33.52 30.50

FRIARCallahan, Meredith10 5:34.46   5.0

30.21 33.21 34.2434.07

34.24 34.09 33.99 33.66

34.13 32.62

OPRF 17Nikolic, Natalia11 5:34.64   4.0

30.33 33.22 33.9333.68

34.08 33.99 34.06 34.54

33.93 32.88

DHS 15Bowers, Anna N12 5:35.43   3.0

30.13 33.22 33.8533.88

34.21 34.20 34.29 34.55

34.05 33.05

LOY-ILBall, Molly13 5:40.13

29.86 33.00 35.0233.91

34.58 34.83 35.16 35.23

34.96 33.58

CSHS-ILHurcikova, Kristina14 5:44.43

31.05 34.42 34.9434.97

34.88 34.91 34.61 35.33

35.26 34.06

FRIARMcDermott, Rhianne15 5:46.56

31.11 33.81 35.5134.98

35.58 35.32 34.63 35.33

35.71 34.58
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OPRF 17Behr, Nell16 5:47.32

30.77 34.00 36.5434.96

35.02 35.04 35.65 36.05

35.72 33.57

CSHS-ILBarry, Erin17 5:50.19

31.64 35.53 35.5236.08

36.21 36.06 35.80 35.22

34.36 33.77

WYHS-IL 17Chrobak-Prince, Annika A18 5:51.81

30.64 5:21.17

LT-IL 16Sotelo, Natalia B19 5:52.72

30.32 34.12 35.7935.81

36.63 37.02 36.83 36.01

35.64 34.55

WYHS-ILBruursema, Lena20 5:54.83

30.85 34.45 36.1535.42

36.18 36.52 36.41 36.11

37.68 35.06

LOY-ILHarron, Julia21 5:56.29

30.45 34.80 36.4535.92

36.63 36.44 36.73 36.50

36.79 35.58

JP-ILPappa, Amalia22 5:58.17

0.07

LT-IL 15Joshi, Cecilia23 5:59.87

31.73 35.22 37.0936.41

37.02 37.21 36.61 37.09

35.98 35.51

DHS 14Shively, Kristin O24 6:02.53

33.51 36.39 36.5636.59

37.63 36.84 37.00 38.20

35.89 33.92

CSHS-ILJaeger, Therese25 6:05.39

30.93 35.18 36.7736.02

37.35 37.86 37.63 38.11

37.73 37.81

JP-ILSchatz, Orly26 6:05.75

31.60 35.48 36.7936.38

37.22 37.43 37.55 38.36

37.86 37.08

LT-IL 17Rodriguez, Yajali27 6:22.07

31.96 36.75 38.6838.05

39.32 39.25 39.68 40.28

40.25 37.85

NCPMorales, Llani28 6:28.98

31.56 36.30 40.2138.98

40.92 40.42 40.58 40.74

40.45 38.82

NCP 15Wall, Emma Joy29 6:32.39

33.14 37.97 40.9040.08

41.01 40.85 40.51 40.76

39.86 37.31

NCP 15Aluru, Likhita30 6:41.89

32.69 38.48 41.2140.58

42.00 42.16 42.97 41.98

41.21 38.61

LT-IL 15Izaguirre, Dayna31 x6:53.01

31.87 37.44 40.6039.74

40.97 40.88 40.99 41.21

1:39.31

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA IHSA State Time1:38.11

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASICP-IL1 1:38.97   32.0

Tiv, Kira Veliz, Isabel

Brainin, Summer Schiml, Madison

24.49 25.42 23.9225.14

ASCN-IL2 1:39.10   28.0

Del Rosario, Izabella 16 Armstrong, Megan 16

Maxwell, Sydney 16 Engesser, Julianna 17

25.49 24.16 24.8124.64

AFRIAR3 1:42.48   26.0

Correa, Paulina Cakuls, Angelina

Grasser, Ryan West, Blaire

24.89 26.37 25.1826.04

ANCP4 1:43.65   24.0

Shimada, Hannah R 14 Acosta, Kimberly 16

Borawski, Olivia 17 Schober, Evy 16

25.17 26.52 25.8526.11

BSCN-IL5 1:43.83   22.0

Wolff, Mary Ellen 16 Shealy, Avery 17

Olsen, Hailey 16 Phillips, Mary Kate 16

25.35 25.76 26.2926.43

BSICP-IL6 1:44.49   24.0

Szymanski, Madi Keating, Jenna

Yardimci, Deniz Egan, Annie

26.15 25.51 26.1026.73

ALT-IL7 1:45.52   16.0

Palmentera-Reid, Sarah 15 Holloway, Zion 16

Novosel, Lillian 15 Escalante, Elena 16

26.51 27.32 25.5026.19

BFRIAR8 1:45.89   14.0

Dvorak, Lauren Drumm, Lindsey

Sayatovic, Alyssa Rodriguez, Kassy

26.83 26.39 25.9026.77

AWYHS-IL9 1:45.95   12.0

Norman, Lauren Xie, Sophie

Chung, Cassi Chrobak-Prince, Annika A 17

26.00 25.98 27.3826.59

ADHS10 1:46.12   10.0

Shively, Caroline E 17 Ryan, Kelly R 16

Weeks, Jaycee C 16 Pollard, Annie M 16

26.68 26.80 25.5327.11

ALOY-IL11 1:46.96   8.0

Mulvey, Ally Udzielak, Stephanie

Wannemacher, Kathleen Brown, Chloe

27.67 26.55 26.3426.40

ACSHS-IL12 1:47.11   6.0

Falsey, Erin Barry, Erin

Donnell, Colleen Falsey, Jenna

27.01 27.05 26.2926.76

BDHS13 1:47.38

Dexter, Kaylee J 14 Bowers, Anna N 15

Wulfekuhle, Kaitlynn K 16 Spolidorio, Sophia P 16

27.21 26.87 26.5226.78

AOPRF14 1:47.50

Silber, Elizabeth 17 Simitz, Tija 16

Nikolic, Natalia 17 Kozak, Avery 17

27.24 27.39 26.4526.42

BLT-IL15 1:48.30

Esperon, Andrea 15 Rummelhoff, Morgan G 14

Esperon, Jannie A 14 Pluta, Carolina 17

AJP-IL16 1:48.58

Dunning, Ella Pappa, Amalia

Burke, Eleanor Stephani, Olivia

AMACS-IL17 1:50.95

Ryan, Chloe Doyle, Aubrey

Nickson, Zakiya Schofield, Becky

29.47 27.40 27.2026.88

BLOY-IL18 1:51.38

Holecek, Catherine Hendrick, Emily

Koconis-O'Malley, Aidan Ball, Molly

BCSHS-IL19 1:54.11

Lawlor, Molly Hodge, Abby

Bertacchi, Kylie Jaeger, Therese

BWYHS-IL20 1:54.95

Shumaker, Emma McKnight, Helen

Symanski, Rowan Perez, Natalia

BNCP21 1:55.42

Claud, Katerina 16 Aluru, Likhita 15

Newson, Taniya J 16 Steck, Sophia 15

27.88 29.67 29.2528.62

BJP-IL22 1:57.26

Zamorano, Angeles Ponce, Kalea

Gad, Noor Pritchett, Brittany

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

IHSA IHSA State Time58.61

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 16Armstrong, Megan1 57.18 IHSA

28.14 29.04

OPRF 14Osga, Teagan2 58.76   14.0

28.48 30.28

SICP-ILVeliz, Isabel3 59.75   13.0

29.52 30.23

SCN-IL 16Olsen, Hailey4 1:00.27   12.0

29.45 30.82

SICP-ILSpearing, Delaney5 1:00.42   11.0

29.34 31.08

SCN-IL 17Engesser, Julianna6 1:00.56   10.0

29.81 30.75

WYHS-ILAzar, Lauren7 1:02.20   8.0

29.99 32.21

FRIARCakuls, Angelina8 1:02.59   7.0

30.77 31.82
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SICP-ILTorralba, Michelle9 1:02.77   6.0

30.29 32.48

DHS 15Weaver, Taylor A10 1:02.82   5.0

30.82 32.00

NCP 14Shimada, Hannah R11 1:03.90   4.0

31.36 32.54

SICP-ILYardimci, Deniz12 x1:04.06

31.43 32.63

CSHS-ILFalsey, Erin13 1:04.22   3.0

30.95 33.27

MACS-ILMcNicholas, Elizabeth14 1:04.68

31.23 33.45

LOY-ILReed, Maddy15 1:04.72

31.80 32.92

WYHS-ILShumaker, Emma16 1:05.39

31.14 34.25

LOY-ILBrown, Chloe17 1:05.58

31.22 34.36

OPRF 17Hendrickson, Cleo18 1:05.68

31.76 33.92

OPRF 15Wood, Jasmine19 1:05.73

32.24 33.49

DHS 17Salverson, Brenna C20 1:06.32

32.19 34.13

LT-IL 15Novosel, Lillian21 1:06.59

32.06 34.53

DHS 16Hussey, Tatum M22 1:06.82

32.59 34.23

CSHS-ILHurcikova, Kristina23 1:07.28

33.20 34.08

LT-IL 15Esperon, Andrea24 1:07.32

31.69 35.63

LOY-ILHjorth, Emily25 1:07.45

33.01 34.44

FRIARComstock, Brianna26 1:07.68

32.09 35.59

OPRF 16Wegener, Alexa27 x1:07.74

33.02 34.72

WYHS-ILKim, Chloe28 1:07.79

32.81 34.98

NCP 14Ding, Shinyi29 1:09.04

33.18 35.86

JP-ILBurke, Eleanor30 1:09.32

33.79 35.53

LT-IL 14Esperon, Jannie A31 1:09.95

33.63 36.32

NCP 17Hadzic, Edina M32 1:10.59

33.86 36.73

LT-IL 16Imperial, Amira33 x1:11.94

34.42 37.52

JP-ILDunning, Ella34 1:12.03

34.44 37.59

CSHS-ILSwiecicka, Dominika35 1:13.30

35.98 37.32

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

IHSA IHSA State Time1:06.54

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 18Ponte, Rachel1 1:08.25   16.0

31.63 36.62

OPRF 16Segal, Sara2 1:08.47   14.0

32.28 36.19

SCN-IL 14Messina, Angelina3 1:08.54   13.0

32.41 36.13

FRIARStahl, Perri4 1:09.54   12.0

32.47 37.07

NCP 15Piechnik, Veronica5 1:09.78   11.0

32.61 37.17

FRIARSayatovic, Alyssa6 1:10.45   10.0

33.21 37.24

SICP-ILEgan, Annie7 1:10.96   8.0

33.48 37.48

NCP 17Borawski, Olivia8 1:11.56   7.0

33.05 38.51

SICP-ILConnors, Fiona9 1:11.64   6.0

33.65 37.99

LT-IL 14Zehr, Madeleine10 1:11.96   5.0

33.98 37.98

OPRF 17Kozak, Avery11 1:12.10   4.0

33.76 38.34

SCN-IL 17Shealy, Avery12 1:12.22   3.0

33.97 38.25

OPRF 17Nikolic, Natalia13 1:12.26

34.07 38.19

LT-IL 16Sotelo, Natalia B14 1:12.89

34.30 38.59

WYHS-ILSymanski, Rowan15 1:13.20

34.39 38.81

FRIARDvorak, Lauren16 1:13.60

34.17 39.43

JP-ILWoo, Lily17 1:13.77

34.91 38.86

LOY-ILMulvey, Ally18 1:14.03

34.36 39.67

DHS 14Dexter, Kaylee J19 1:14.54

35.21 39.33

WYHS-ILAspin, Rory20 1:14.68

35.27 39.41

DHS 16Spolidorio, Sophia P21 1:14.90

34.97 39.93

MACS-ILDoyle, Aubrey22 1:15.11

35.13 39.98

LT-IL 15Baeza, Lily23 1:15.13

35.76 39.37

OPRF 16Simitz, Tija24 x1:15.26

35.97 39.29

LOY-ILKoconis-O'Malley, Aidan25 1:17.83

36.88 40.95

WYHS-IL 17Wilkinson, Kaela L26 1:18.63

36.96 41.67

DHS 16Dornon, Hadley J27 1:19.72

37.23 42.49

CSHS-ILKrzeczkowski, Isabella28 1:20.66

37.82 42.84

NCP 14Dominikowski, Kamila29 1:20.68

37.57 43.11

JP-ILNelson, Isabella30 1:21.00

37.73 43.27

CSHS-ILHodge, Abby31 1:24.54

38.63 45.91

CSHS-ILKelsey, Liz32 1:25.55

39.26 46.29

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA IHSA State Time3:35.05

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCN-IL1 3:33.99 IHSA

Suda, Caitlin 14 Armstrong, Megan 16

Jump, Mallory 17 Ponte, Rachel 18

25.57 53.62 53.3625.34

25.15 53.10 25.29 53.91

ASICP-IL2 3:35.87   28.0

Tiv, Kira Keating, Jenna

Brainin, Summer Schiml, Madison

25.44 53.41 54.7325.98

26.03 54.61 25.21 53.12

AFRIAR3 3:44.10   26.0

Stahl, Perri Drumm, Lindsey

West, Blaire Drumm, Katie

26.73 55.82 56.1426.82

26.70 55.97 26.49 56.17

BSICP-IL4 3:45.32   24.0

Spearing, Delaney Szymanski, Madi

Taute, Abbey Spearing, Bryce

26.30 54.77 56.5426.75

27.24 56.80 27.57 57.21

ADHS5 3:46.47   22.0

Bowers, Anna N 15 Weaver, Taylor A 15

Salverson, Brenna C 17 Spolidorio, Sophia P 16

27.46 56.68 57.1027.39

26.95 56.13 27.07 56.56

BFRIAR6 3:46.63   24.0

Rodriguez, Kassy Burek, Tatum

Callahan, Meredith Grasser, Ryan

27.01 56.55 57.1027.32

27.72 57.97 26.60 55.01

BSCN-IL7 3:47.54   16.0

Wolff, Mary Ellen 16 Phillips, Mary Kate 16

Armstrong, Paige Shealy, Avery 17

26.10 54.23 57.6227.27

27.11 58.13 26.86 57.56

AOPRF8 3:49.63   14.0

Silber, Elizabeth 17 Wojack, Emma 17

Segal, Sara 16 Osga, Teagan 14

28.18 59.02 57.6327.38

27.19 57.20 26.32 55.78

ALT-IL9 3:50.14   12.0

Novosel, Lillian 15 Sotelo, Natalia B 16

Holderfield, Taylor 17 Escalante, Elena 16

27.40 57.52 59.0327.94

27.72 58.46 26.01 55.13
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AJP-IL10 3:51.02   10.0

Campbell, Sarah Burke, Eleanor

Shields, Molly Pilot, Charlie

28.06 58.49 59.6228.66

27.54 57.99 25.57 54.92

AWYHS-IL11 3:52.60   8.0

Xie, Sophie Chrobak-Prince, Annika A 17

Bruursema, Lena Azar, Lauren

27.40 56.45 1:00.3028.78

28.22 59.92 26.25 55.93

AMACS-IL12 3:54.11   6.0

Barkmeier, Brigid Kilroe, Megan

McNicholas, Elizabeth Schofield, Becky

27.22 56.94 1:00.3428.72

28.48 59.13 27.61 57.70

ACSHS-IL13 3:54.68

Falsey, Erin Hurcikova, Kristina

Barry, Erin Falsey, Jenna

28.27 58.85 1:00.5029.04

27.69 58.69 26.73 56.64

BDHS14 3:55.31

Wulfekuhle, Kaitlynn K 16 Weeks, Jaycee C 16

Pollard, Annie M 16 Shively, Caroline E 17

28.50 59.11 1:01.1228.07

26.59 56.35 27.99 58.73

ALOY-IL15 3:58.73

Brown, Chloe Wannemacher, Kathleen

Udzielak, Stephanie Reed, Maddy

28.57 1:00.48 1:00.5215.73

27.70 58.43 28.38 59.30

BOPRF16 4:00.62

Behr, Nell 17 Wood, Jasmine 15

Hendrickson, Cleo 17 Wegener, Alexa 16

28.67 1:00.56 59.5128.01

29.42 1:02.69 27.70 57.86

BLT-IL17 4:03.37

Wright, Alexandra 17 Joshi, Cecilia 15

Velazquez, Gabriela 17 Pluta, Carolina 17

30.76 1:03.76 58.2827.78

28.99 1:00.89 28.23 1:00.44

BLOY-IL18 4:04.41

Hjorth, Emily Hendrick, Emily

Harron, Julia Ball, Molly

29.71 1:01.37 1:02.7329.23

28.96 1:02.04 27.21 58.27

ANCP19 4:05.49

Acosta, Kimberly 16 Steck, Sophia 15

Claud, Katerina 16 Piechnik, Veronica 15

28.48 1:00.73 1:04.9331.14

29.17 1:01.75 27.67 58.08

BJP-IL20 4:05.63

Stephani, Olivia Kowalsky, Casey

Pritchett, Brittany Ponce, Kalea

29.70 1:02.51 1:02.0429.80

28.40 1:00.02 28.57 1:01.06

BWYHS-IL21 4:08.14

Kim, Chloe Lewis, Jalen C 17

Wilkinson, Kaela L 17 Perez, Natalia

28.75 1:00.03 59.9328.41

30.26 1:05.55 29.57 1:02.63

BCSHS-IL22 4:15.13

Lawlor, Molly Kelsey, Liz

Jaeger, Therese Bertacchi, Kylie

29.71 1:02.32 1:04.7230.41

29.54 1:05.04 29.39 1:03.05

BNCP23 4:20.27

Robinson, Nina 17 Santiago, Jazmin 15

Hadzic, Edina M 17 Feeney, Allison

30.99 1:04.22 1:04.5029.98

15.65 1:05.24 30.52 1:06.31

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 12

1. St. Charles North High School 452

2. Saint Ignatius College Prep 376

3. Fenwick High School 249.5

4. Oak Park-River Forest 132

5. Dunlap High School 87

6. Whitney Young High School 82

7. Northside College Prep 79

8. Lane Tech 72

9. Carl Sandburg High School 32.5

10. Loyola Academy 30

11. Jones Payton Girls 29

12. Mother McAuley 26

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. St. Charles North High School 452

2. Saint Ignatius College Prep 376

3. Fenwick High School 249.5

4. Oak Park-River Forest 132

5. Dunlap High School 87

6. Whitney Young High School 82

7. Northside College Prep 79

8. Lane Tech 72

9. Carl Sandburg High School 32.5

10. Loyola Academy 30

11. Jones Payton Girls 29

12. Mother McAuley 26


